
Subject: 
Re: Question regarding "Digital Markets Act: Addressing obstacles to growth & 
innovation for a strong EU recovery"

Date: Mon, 28 Jun 2021 17:32:35 +0200
From: Margarida <margarida@corporateeurope.org>

To:                <             @epc.eu>

Thank you, Nathalie. That is very helpful. And just a last question: what does this cooperation 
entail? Does it mean Google funded the event or did they have a say regarding speakers or the topic 
of the discussion? 

On 28/06/2021 17:25,               wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Indeed the event “digital Markets Act” taking place tomorrow at 10h is in cooperation with 
Google. 

 

It is mention on the website, after the event description. We made this alternation as the event
page on the website is not an invitation per se.

 

Kind regards

                                  
                               
                                 
                          
The European Policy Centre accepts no liability for the content of this email, or for the consequences of any actions taken on the basis of 
the information provided, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in writing. Any views or opinions presented in this email are 
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the European Policy Centre.

 

From: Margarida [mailto:margarida@corporateeurope.org] 

Sent: Monday, 28 June 2021 16:47

To:               <             @epc.eu>

Subject: Question regarding "Digital Markets Act: Addressing obstacles to growth & innovation 

for a strong EU recovery"

 

Dear Nathalie, 

mailto:margarida@corporateeurope.org


Hope you are well. I am researching influence strategies surrounding the DMA and have
a question about the policy dialogue the EPC will host tomorrow. I have seen a previous
version of the event invitation which stated it had been organised together with Google, 
but the event description online doesn't mention it. 

 Could you tell me:

- was the event organised with Google? 

- if so, what type of cooperation was there with the company? 

- why is there a mis-match between the two invites? 

Thank you in advance for your answer. I have also registered for the event and look 
forward to it. 

Best regards, 

Margarida 

-- 
Margarida Silva, Researcher/Campaigner 

Corporate Europe Observatory (CEO) 

www.corporateeurope.org 

CEO's EU transparency register ID number: 5353162366-85 

CEO is recruiting! 

Check out the vacancies and how to apply https://corporateeurope.org/en/2021/05/jobs

https://corporateeurope.org/en/2021/05/jobs
http://www.corporateeurope.org/

